
Top 20 Programmes All Adults 15+
January 2023 Prime Time 17h30 - 22h00

Adults 15+ years U:38694 S:8409

Day Date From To Station ProgrammeTitle Genre AR Viewers Share

Tue 03/01/2023 2101 2129 S2 Muvhango Dram 4.31 1 668 135       19.5

Tue 03/01/2023 2129 2159 S2 Bone of My Bones Dram 2.34 906 461          13.2

Fri 13/01/2023 2129 2201 S2 Kgatelopele Dram 2.03 784 283          13

Fri 20/01/2023 1800 1830 S2 7De Laan Soap 2 775 339          13.4

Sat 21/01/2023 958 1027 S2 Muvhango -O Dram 1.59 616 437          13

Mon 30/01/2023 2131 2200 S2 Skwizas -R Sitc 1.51 585 321          10.6

Tue 03/01/2023 1828 1859 S2 Nuus News 1.47 568 255          6.5

Wed 25/01/2023 1330 1359 S2 The Estate-R Dram 1.42 549 661          11.3

Thur 19/01/2023 2000 2029 S2 Ses/Tsw/Sep News News 1.41 545 338          7.1

Fri 20/01/2023 2202 2233 S2 Mohlolohadi Dram 1.37 529 474          11.7

Thur 19/01/2023 2130 2159 S2 Majakathata Sitc 1.33 514 595          8.8

Thur 05/01/2023 1400 1454 S2 Monk-R Dram 1.25 483 755          9.3

Thur 05/01/2023 1300 1330 S2 Skeem Saam -R Dram 1.19 461 183          8.9

Thur 05/01/2023 1330 1359 S2 Vutha-R Dram 1.17 453 109          8.4

Fri 20/01/2023 600 859 S2 Morning Live News 1.15 444 316          17.3

Wed 18/01/2023 1129 1159 S2 Muvhango -R Dram 1.05 404 936          9.2

Sat 07/01/2023 1559 1743 S2 Problem Child II Movi 1.03 399 584          7.1

Thur 05/01/2023 1454 1458 S2 Music Musi 1.02 396 338          9.2

Wed 25/01/2023 1730 1759 S2 Venda/Tsonga News News 0.95 367 592          6.7

Fri 06/01/2023 1059 1129 S2 7De Laan -R Soap 0.93 360 254          7.1


